

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 04/05/05 (1)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 55**

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF NURSING APPROPRIATION FOR  
THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 55.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 55 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 8, delete "1" and substitute "2"

And

Page 2, line 10, delete "1" and substitute "2"

And

Page 2, line 13, delete "2" and substitute "3"

And

Page 2, line 17, delete "20" and substitute "23"

And

Page 2, line 27, delete "\$ 963,848 \$ 991,257" and substitute  
"\$ 1,118,373 \$ 1,150,247"

And

Page 2, line 28, delete "258,004 263,155" and substitute  
"290,777 299,064"

And

Page 2, line 30, delete "395,189 450,509" and substitute  
"521,189 550,509"

And

Page 2, line 31, delete "26,048 26,048" and substitute "29,048 29,048"



And

Page 2, line 32, delete "20,482 22,477" and substitute "60,482 57,477"

And

Page 2, line 33, delete "12,500 12,500" and substitute "15,500 15,500"

And

Page 2, line 34, delete "48,500 48,500" and substitute "57,500 57,500"

And

Page 2, line 36, delete "\$ 1,725,571 \$ 1,815,446" and substitute "\$ 2,093,869 \$ 2,160,345"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Senator Bisbee  
KCS/KCS - 04-05-2005 18:01 \_\_\_\_\_  
KCS325 Secretary